Ordinance No. 133

An ordinance annexing a certain Outlot to the village of Le Roy.

Upon petition duly made, and filed by all affected property owners, the village council of the village of Le Roy, Minnesota, ordains:

SECTION 1. That the following described Outlot abutting upon the incorporated Village of Le Roy, Minnesota, be and the same is hereby annexed to such Village and shall become a part of such Village as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof:

The south one-half (S 1|2) of Outlot Five (5). in Section Twenty-seven (27), Township One Hundred One (101) North Range Fourteen (14) West, Mower County, Minnesota. according to the plat thereof recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds, Mower County, Minnesota.

Passed this 7th day of November, 1955.

AYES 4 NAYS 0

M. E. CHESEBROUGH, Mayor

Attest:

GRANT HAWKINS, Clerk Published in the Le Roy Independent on the 17th day of November, 1955.

I hereby sertify that this is a true copy of Ordinance #133,

Filed in my office, Nov. 7, 1955.

()

Village Clerk

Mayor

12911 TATE 67 THE ES

Janeper L. Asnorman Secretary of State